
873,314 3.2 48,712 50,440 3.5

128,114 1.9 Adult 40,152 41,878 4.3

745,200 3.4 Juvenile 8,560 8,562 0.0

4,675.0 1.4 Male 39,391 40,951 4.0

685.8 0.1 Female 9,321 9,489 1.8

3,989.2 1.6 120,687 134,038 11.1

Adult 88,454 99,710 12.7

Juvenile 32,233 34,328 6.5

Male 86,488 93,465 8.1

Female 34,199 40,573 18.6

1,202 6.5 941,277 942,046 0.1

Firearm 825 11.5 Adult 860,889 864,739 0.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 123 -23.6 Juvenile 80,388 77,307 -3.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 75 8.7 Male 746,442 745,661 -0.1

Other 179 12.6 Female 194,835 196,385 0.8

7,547 -3.6 1,110,676 1,126,524 1.4

Firearm 193 24.5

Knife/Cutting Instr. 199 4.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 5,864 -3.9

Other 1,291 -6.5

38,112 11.7 164 189 15.2

Firearm 17,926 24.8 19 25 31.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2,553 8.5 1,458 1,332 -8.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 14,194 0.4 947 919 -3.0

Other 3,439 5.2 20,193 19,629 -2.8

81,253 -1.7 259 234 -9.7

Firearm 17,271 8.6 88,110 89,381 1.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 15,282 -0.6 3,690 3,041 -17.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 13,623 0.2 330 400 21.2

Other 35,077 -7.2 115,170 115,150 0.0

181,574 6.3

Forced Entry 109,321 7.8

No Forced Entry 58,572 3.0

Attempted Entry 13,681 9.8

490,044 3.5

Pocket Picking 2,109 -2.7

Purse Snatching 1,702 29.2

Shoplifting 73,609 14.5

From Motor Vehicle 137,568 5.4

Motor Vehicle Parts 54,695 -7.6

Bicycles 16,906 -4.9

From Building 46,737 -4.6

From Coin Oper. Dev. 2,210 -8.0

All Other 154,508 5.4

73,582 -3.7

873,314 3.2

Total Violent Crime 125,765

Total Property Crime
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2007.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Total Index Crime 846,190 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2006 2007
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2006 2007

Percent 

Change

720,425

Rape 7,831 TOTAL ARRESTS

155

Murder 1,129 Part II Offense Arrests

740

161

69

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2006 2007
Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 4,611.6

Violent Crime Rate 685.4

Property Crime Rate 3,926.2

190 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

6,105
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2006 2007

Percent 

Change1,381

159

14,139 Fondling

3,268 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 82,682 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 34,123 Murder

14,362 Manslaughter

2,354 Rape

Burglary 170,733

101,402 Property Information Values

15,905 Simple Assault

15,379 Threat/Intimidation

13,591 Simple Stalking

56,873
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

12,458 VALUE VALUE

37,807 TOTAL OFFENSES

1,317 Clothing & Furs 28,933,580 4,293,500

64,293 Motor Vehicles 666,343,489 392,913,597

473,281 Currency, Note, Etc. 132,086,614 3,373,363

2,168 Jewelry, Precious Metals 223,689,603 9,901,159

49,012 Household Goods 34,038,934 1,026,286

130,540 Office Equipment 80,968,237 3,100,405

59,182 TVs, Radios, Stereos 79,630,643 5,890,905

Larceny

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2007 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 76,411 Miscellaneous 487,453,982 62,304,311

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 846,190 TOTAL VALUES 1,754,682,949 485,300,562

2,401 Consumable Goods 11,715,646 1,391,911

146,583 Livestock 796,906 81,304

17,785 Firearms 9,025,315 1,023,821



SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2007 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

38

263

TOTAL 65,767

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
30,810

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

17,667

314

26

365

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
17,290

VEHICLE RECOVERY

151

ARSON

62

13

1

3

17

8

6

18

1

22

TOTAL INHABITED

486

189

14

12

145

126

51

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

950

6

284

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

1,728

TOTAL ABANDONED

193

42

16

8

60

40

Other

496

130

17,572

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

122

20

505

248

13,415

133

53,026

791

136

68,396

142

50

2,993

58

13,677

Other

20

6

17

6,686

Cohabitant

30

3

175

53

5,684

45

27,184

626

94

33,894

324

305

1,437

14

4,333

11

2

Family

243

8,021

Sibling

7

2

155

104

1,828

1

6,722

188

10

9,017

344

1,761

7

5,423

139

Child

22

8

307

10

958

130

27,785

Parent

24

1

50

43

1,874

5

9,778

391

9

12,175

179

20

4,052

104

22,264

Spouse

75

3

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

189

25

1,332

919

19,629

234

89,381

3,041

400

115,150

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

Year Property 

Crime % Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2003

2004

2005

-2.1

-3.5

-1.4

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

January - December 2007

18,680,367

-2.9

-0.4

1.9

3.4

-1.9

-4.0

-2.0

1.9

757,379

726,793

712,238

-4.3

-6.0

2007

877,179

846,162

833,916

846,190

873,314 3.2

119,800

119,369

121,678

125,765

128,114

2006 1.5 720,425

745,200

1.1

3.4

17,071,508

17,516,732

17,918,227

18,349,132

-3.7

-0.9

1.4

2.4

2.6

2.3

2.4

1.8

5,138.3

4,830.6

4,654.0

4,611.6

4,675.0


