CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT



State of Florida

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

January - December 2007

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2007. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2006	2007	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	846,190	873,314	3.2
Total Violent Crime	125,765	128,114	1.9
Total Property Crime	720,425	745,200	3.4
Total Crime Rate	4,611.6	4,675.0	1.4
Violent Crime Rate	685.4	685.8	0.1
Property Crime Rate	3,926.2	3,989.2	1.6

Offense Totals

Offense Totals							
INDEX OFFENSES	2006	2007	Percent Change				
Murder	1,129	1,202	6.5				
Firearm	740	825	11.5				
Knife/Cutting Instr.	161	123	-23.6				
Hands/Fists/Feet	69	75	8.7				
Other	159	179	12.6				
Rape	7,831	7,547	-3.6				
Firearm	155	193	24.5				
Knife/Cutting Instr.	190	199	4.7				
Hands/Fists/Feet	6,105	5,864	-3.9				
Other	1,381	1,291	-6.5				
Robbery	34,123	38,112	11.7				
Firearm	14,362	17,926	24.8				
Knife/Cutting Instr.	2,354	2,553	8.5				
Hands/Fists/Feet	14,139	14,194	0.4				
Other	3,268	3,439	5.2				
Aggravated Assault	82,682	81,253	-1.7				
Firearm	15,905	17,271	8.6				
Knife/Cutting Instr.	15,379	15,282	-0.6				
Hands/Fists/Feet	13,591	13,623	0.2				
Other	37,807	35,077	-7.2				
Burglary	170,733	181,574	6.3				
Forced Entry	101,402	109,321	7.8				
No Forced Entry	56,873	58,572	3.0				
Attempted Entry	12,458	13,681	9.8				
Larceny	473,281	490,044	3.5				
Pocket Picking	2,168	2,109	-2.7				
Purse Snatching	1,317	1,702	29.2				
Shoplifting	64,293	73,609	14.5				
From Motor Vehicle	130,540	137,568	5.4				
Motor Vehicle Parts	59,182	54,695	-7.6				
Bicycles	17,785	16,906	-4.9				
From Building	49,012	46,737	-4.6				
From Coin Oper. Dev.	2,401	2,210	-8.0				
All Other	146,583	154,508	5.4				
Motor Vehicle Theft	76,411	73,582	-3.7				
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES	846,190	873,314	3.2				

Arrest Totals							
ARREST TYPE	2006	2007	Percent Change				
Violent Offense Arrests	48,712	50,440	3.5				
Adult	40,152	41,878	4.3				
Juvenile	8,560	8,562	0.0				
Male	39,391	40,951	4.0				
Female	9,321	9,489	1.8				
Property Offense Arrests	120,687	134,038	11.1				
Adult	88,454	99,710	12.7				
Juvenile	32,233	34,328	6.5				
Male	86,488	93,465	8.1				
Female	34,199	40,573	18.6				
Part II Offense Arrests	941,277	942,046	0.1				
Adult	860,889	864,739	0.4				
Juvenile	80,388	77,307	-3.8				
Male	746,442	745,661	-0.1				
Female	194,835	196,385	0.8				
TOTAL ARRESTS	1,110,676	1,126,524	1.4				

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

	-		
PRIMARY OFFENSE	2006	2007	Percent Change
Murder	164	189	15.2
Manslaughter	19	25	31.6
Rape	1,458	1,332	-8.6
Fondling	947	919	-3.0
Aggravated Assault	20,193	19,629	-2.8
Aggravated Stalking	259	234	-9.7
Simple Assault	88,110	89,381	1.4
Threat/Intimidation	3,690	3,041	-17.6
Simple Stalking	330	400	21.2
TOTAL OFFENSES	115,170	115,150	0.0

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	132,086,614	3,373,363
Jewelry, Precious Metals	223,689,603	9,901,159
Clothing & Furs	28,933,580	4,293,500
Motor Vehicles	666,343,489	392,913,597
Office Equipment	80,968,237	3,100,405
TVs, Radios, Stereos	79,630,643	5,890,905
Firearms	9,025,315	1,023,821
Household Goods	34,038,934	1,026,286
Consumable Goods	11,715,646	1,391,911
Livestock	796,906	81,304
Miscellaneous	487,453,982	62,304,311
TOTAL VALUES	1,754,682,949	485,300,562

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2007 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

January - December 2007

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2003	877,179	-2.1	119,800	-2.9	757,379	-1.9	17,071,508	2.4	5,138.3	-4.3
2004	846,162	-3.5	119,369	-0.4	726,793	-4.0	17,516,732	2.6	4,830.6	-6.0
2005	833,916	-1.4	121,678	1.9	712,238	-2.0	17,918,227	2.3	4,654.0	-3.7
2006	846,190	1.5	125,765	3.4	720,425	1.1	18,349,132	2.4	4,611.6	-0.9
2007	873,314	3.2	128,114	1.9	745,200	3.4	18,680,367	1.8	4,675.0	1.4

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	189	75	24	22	7	11	30	20	122
Manslaughter	25	3	1	8	2	2	3	6	20
Rape	1,332	179	50	307	155	324	175	142	505
Fondling	919	20	43	344	104	305	53	50	248
Aggravated Assault	19,629	4,052	1,874	1,761	1,828	1,437	5,684	2,993	13,415
Aggravated Stalking	234	104	5	7	1	14	45	58	133
Simple Assault	89,381	22,264	9,778	5,423	6,722	4,333	27,184	13,677	53,026
Threat/Intimidation	3,041	958	391	139	188	243	626	496	791
Simple Stalking	400	130	9	10	10	17	94	130	136
TOTAL OFFENSES	115,150	27,785	12,175	8,021	9,017	6,686	33,894	17,572	68,396

ARSON						
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED			
Single Occupied Residence	486	193	62			
Other Residence	189	42	13			
Storage	14	16	1			
Industrial/Manufacturing	12	8	3			
Commercial	145	60	17			
Community/Public	126	40	8			
All Other Structures	51	38	6			
Motor Vehicles	314	263	18			
Other Mobile	26	6	1			
Other	365	284	22			
TOTAL	1,728	950	151			

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	30,810				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	17,667				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	17,290				
TOTAL	65,767				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2007 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.